

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
Abilene, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

Lupe Rubio Construction Co., Inc.				Deerwood Construction, Inc.		Darnell Construction, LLC		HD Operations, L.P.	
981 Dilley St.				4909 CR 6300		4750 S. Chadbourne St.		433 CR 127	
Kingsland, TX 78639				Lubbock, TX 79415		San Angelo, TX 76904		Tuscola, TX 79562	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 147,630.00	\$ 147,630.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 86,250.00
2	14" DR 25 C900 PVC Certalok	1940	LF	\$ 110.93	\$ 215,204.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 232,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 368,600.00
3	14" DR 25 C900 PVC	3700	LF	\$ 56.50	\$ 209,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 425,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 462,500.00
4	12" DR 18 C900 PVC Certalok	300	LF	\$ 86.37	\$ 25,911.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 45,600.00
5	12" DR 25 C900 PVC Water Line	7200	LF	\$ 51.64	\$ 371,808.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 691,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 777,600.00
6	8" DR 18 C900 PVC Certalok	1040	LF	\$ 48.62	\$ 50,564.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 86,320.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 85,280.00
7	8" DR 18 C900 PVC Water Line	6200	LF	\$ 40.60	\$ 251,720.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 446,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 471,200.00
8	6" DR 18 C900 PVC Certalok	540	LF	\$ 32.07	\$ 17,317.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 25,380.00
9	6" DR 18 C900 PVC Water Line	2300	LF	\$ 28.25	\$ 64,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 103,500.00
10	3" SDR 11 HDPE Water Line	800	LF	\$ 15.16	\$ 12,128.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00
11	2" SDR 11 HDPE Water Line	450	LF	\$ 12.12	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00
12	Trench Safety	8600	LF	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,902.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,300.00
13	Markers	130	EA	\$ 138.75	\$ 18,037.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00
14	Locator Tape	24000	LF	\$ 1.08	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 79,200.00
15	Remove 8" Water Line	205	LF	\$ 17.10	\$ 3,505.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00
16	Remove 6" Water Line	260	LF	\$ 17.10	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
17	Flowable Fill	240	CY	\$ 285.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	14" Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 14,590.57	\$ 43,771.71	\$ 20,116.00	\$ 60,348.00	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 41,355.00
19	12" Gate Valve & Box	8	EA	\$ 5,622.48	\$ 44,979.84	\$ 7,946.35	\$ 63,570.80	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 47,120.00
20	8" Gate Valve & Box	15	EA	\$ 3,399.54	\$ 50,993.10	\$ 4,502.20	\$ 67,533.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
21	6" Gate Valve & Box	11	EA	\$ 2,461.85	\$ 27,080.35	\$ 3,083.60	\$ 33,919.60	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 25,575.00
22	3" Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 1,766.82	\$ 1,766.82	\$ 1,522.03	\$ 1,522.03	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00
23	2" Gate Valve & Box	4	EA	\$ 1,683.77	\$ 6,735.08	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 3,416.00
24	4" Flush Valve including gate valve, etc.	19	EA	\$ 5,111.43	\$ 97,117.17	\$ 18,231.70	\$ 346,402.30	\$ 4,964.00	\$ 94,316.00
25	2" Flush Valve including gate valve, etc.	3	EA	\$ 2,705.02	\$ 8,115.06	\$ 5,234.00	\$ 15,702.00	\$ 3,454.00	\$ 10,362.00
26	2" Combination Air Valve	10	EA	\$ 8,592.60	\$ 85,926.00	\$ 13,007.70	\$ 130,077.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 78,500.00
27	2" Manual Air Release	10	EA	\$ 2,911.38	\$ 29,113.80	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 27,540.00
28	8" Water Line Connection	5	EA	\$ 4,433.35	\$ 22,166.75	\$ 8,205.30	\$ 41,026.50	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 16,200.00
29	6" Water Line Connection	4	EA	\$ 4,098.30	\$ 16,393.20	\$ 8,142.60	\$ 32,570.40	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00
30	3" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 3,694.75	\$ 7,389.50	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 4,740.00
31	Bore and 24" Casing	440	LF	\$ 583.37	\$ 256,682.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 159,280.00
32	Bore and 16" Casing	850	LF	\$ 422.79	\$ 359,371.50	\$ 180.91	\$ 153,773.50	\$ 235.00	\$ 199,750.00
33	Bore and 14" Casing	280	LF	\$ 389.76	\$ 109,132.80	\$ 177.50	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 63,000.00
34	Bore and 6" Casing	100	LF	\$ 162.14	\$ 16,214.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
35	Bore and 4" Casing	390	LF	\$ 126.46	\$ 49,319.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 40,560.00
36	Open Cut 24" Casing	460	LF	\$ 354.53	\$ 163,083.80	\$ 185.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 96,600.00
37	14" Slick Bore	40	LF	\$ 171.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5,680.00
38	12" Slick Bore	80	LF	\$ 136.80	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 11,440.00
39	8" Slick Bore	100	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00
40	Base Repair	730	LF	\$ 15.96	\$ 11,650.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,241.00
41	Pvmt Repair	120	LF	\$ 34.20	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
42	Service Re-connection	3	EA	\$ 2,049.44	\$ 6,148.32	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
43	New Meter Etc	38	EA	\$ 3,036.48	\$ 115,386.24	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 123,500.00
44	Gas Line Crossing	6	EA	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 86,250.00
45	Cut and Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 2,545.85	\$ 2,545.85	\$ 1,523.00	\$ 1,523.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00
46	3M one 7420X-ID and one 7550X-ID Locator	1	EA	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 25,760.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 46)				\$ 3,098,281.69		\$ 3,753,362.13		\$ 3,829,255.00	

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

				Takco, Inc.				Match Energy Services, LLC		B&L Construction Co.		Western Municipal Construction of Texas, LLC	
				5800 Old Montgomery Hwy				501 N. Walker Ave., Ste. 150		11922 CR 218		402 Gulf Ave.	
				Tuscaloosa, AL 35405				Oklahoma City, OK 73102		Iredell, TX 76649		Justin, TX 76247	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00		
2	14" DR 25 C900 PVC Certalok	1940	LF	\$ 273.75	\$ 531,075.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 170,720.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 358,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 320,100.00		
3	14" DR 25 C900 PVC	3700	LF	\$ 58.05	\$ 214,785.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 325,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 499,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 592,000.00		
4	12" DR 18 C900 PVC Certalok	300	LF	\$ 122.15	\$ 36,645.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00		
5	12" DR 25 C900 PVC Water Line	7200	LF	\$ 58.81	\$ 423,432.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 792,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 864,000.00		
6	8" DR 18 C900 PVC Certalok	1040	LF	\$ 63.36	\$ 65,894.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 88,400.00		
7	8" DR 18 C900 PVC Water Line	6200	LF	\$ 48.71	\$ 302,002.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 682,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 527,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 496,000.00		
8	6" DR 18 C900 PVC Certalok	540	LF	\$ 42.98	\$ 23,209.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 37,260.00		
9	6" DR 18 C900 PVC Water Line	2300	LF	\$ 39.51	\$ 90,873.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 154,100.00		
10	3" SDR 11 HDPE Water Line	800	LF	\$ 25.10	\$ 20,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,200.00		
11	2" SDR 11 HDPE Water Line	450	LF	\$ 23.07	\$ 10,381.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00		
12	Trench Safety	8600	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 172,000.00		
13	Markers	130	EA	\$ 206.01	\$ 26,781.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31,200.00		
14	Locator Tape	24000	LF	\$ 0.14	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 19,200.00		
15	Remove 8" Water Line	205	LF	\$ 14.66	\$ 3,005.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,200.00		
16	Remove 6" Water Line	260	LF	\$ 12.79	\$ 3,325.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,660.00		
17	Flowable Fill	240	CY	\$ 299.52	\$ 71,884.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 127,200.00		
18	14" Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 12,498.04	\$ 37,494.12	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 47,700.00		
19	12" Gate Valve & Box	8	EA	\$ 5,168.87	\$ 41,350.96	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50,400.00		
20	8" Gate Valve & Box	15	EA	\$ 3,033.93	\$ 45,508.95	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 61,500.00		
21	6" Gate Valve & Box	11	EA	\$ 2,239.35	\$ 24,632.85	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00		
22	3" Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 1,893.01	\$ 1,893.01	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		
23	2" Gate Valve & Box	4	EA	\$ 1,406.58	\$ 5,626.32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00		
24	4" Flush Valve including gate valve, etc.	19	EA	\$ 5,262.33	\$ 99,984.27	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00		
25	2" Flush Valve including gate valve, etc.	3	EA	\$ 2,522.64	\$ 7,567.92	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00		
26	2" Combination Air Valve	10	EA	\$ 13,011.74	\$ 130,117.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00		
27	2" Manual Air Release	10	EA	\$ 4,797.50	\$ 47,975.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 44,000.00		
28	8" Water Line Connection	5	EA	\$ 1,475.19	\$ 7,375.95	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00		
29	6" Water Line Connection	4	EA	\$ 1,543.43	\$ 6,173.72	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00		
30	3" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 948.05	\$ 1,896.10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00		
31	Bore and 24" Casing	440	LF	\$ 719.40	\$ 316,536.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 352,000.00		
32	Bore and 16" Casing	850	LF	\$ 522.27	\$ 443,929.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 361,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 552,500.00		
33	Bore and 14" Casing	280	LF	\$ 540.67	\$ 151,387.60	\$ 425.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 173,600.00		
34	Bore and 6" Casing	100	LF	\$ 221.28	\$ 22,128.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 86,000.00		
35	Bore and 4" Casing	390	LF	\$ 145.82	\$ 56,869.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 198,900.00		
36	Open Cut 24" Casing	460	LF	\$ 199.24	\$ 91,650.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 87,400.00		
37	14" Slick Bore	40	LF	\$ 507.71	\$ 20,308.40	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 30,800.00		
38	12" Slick Bore	80	LF	\$ 421.21	\$ 33,696.80	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 56,800.00		
39	8" Slick Bore	100	LF	\$ 298.94	\$ 29,894.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 61,000.00		
40	Base Repair	730	LF	\$ 76.27	\$ 55,677.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,790.00		
41	Pvmt Repair	120	LF	\$ 627.97	\$ 75,356.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 79,200.00		
42	Service Re-connection	3	EA	\$ 1,715.83	\$ 5,147.49	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00		
43	New Meter Etc	38	EA	\$ 2,679.74	\$ 101,830.12	\$ 850.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 98,800.00		
44	Gas Line Crossing	6	EA	\$ 9,146.26	\$ 54,877.56	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00		
45	Cut and Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 590.67	\$ 590.67	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		
46	3M one 7420X-ID and one 7550X-ID Locator	1	EA	\$ 25,106.65	\$ 25,106.65	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00		
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 46)					\$ 3,876,666.96	\$	\$ 4,120,735.00	\$	\$ 4,405,250.00	\$	\$ 5,585,860.00		